(1/4)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20260318
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_commercial_standard_mlj1608_en
Inductors for NFC circuits/Standard circuits
Multilayer ferrite
MLJ series

■APPLICATION
◯NFC circuits for devices such as smartphones and PCs, and power lines for electronic devices.
■PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
* The " △ " of the Part Number contains the inductance tolerance code, J (±5%), K (±10%).
■CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
MLJ 1608 W R16 △ T 000
Series
name
L x W x Hdimensions
1.6 x 0.8 x 0.8 mm
Characteristics
Inductance
(nH)
Inductance
tolerance
Packaging
style
Internal
code
L Q L, Q measuring conditions Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
Frequency Current Isat Isat Itemp
(nH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (mA) (MHz)min. (MHz)typ. (Ω)max. (mA)max. (mA)typ. (mA)max.
100
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 450 600 0.13 700 900 800
MLJ1608WR10JT000
MLJ1608WR10KT000
120
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 400 520 0.15 650 800 750
MLJ1608WR12JT000
MLJ1608WR12KT000
150
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 350 470 0.16 600 750 700
MLJ1608WR15JT000
MLJ1608WR15KT000
160
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 330 450 0.16 600 750 700
MLJ1608WR16JT000
MLJ1608WR16KT000
180
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 320 440 0.20 600 700 650
MLJ1608WR18JT000
MLJ1608WR18KT000
220
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 290 400 0.26 550 700 600
MLJ1608WR22JT000
MLJ1608WR22KT000
270
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 260 350 0.29 550 650 550
MLJ1608WR27JT000
MLJ1608WR27KT000
330
±5%
±10%
25 25 1.0 230 320 0.32 500 650 500
MLJ1608WR33JT000